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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or

reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without

proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.



Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies’ have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Dirty Works, Inc.

Swallowfield PLC t/a Dirty Works
Marshalls of MA, Inc.

The TIX Companies, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Dirty Works Pamper Hamper Vanity Bag — | Marshalls of MA, Inc. Dirty Works, Inc.

Exterior Plastic The TJX Companies, Inc. Swallowfield PLC t/a Dirty
UPC#5 060528 314220 Works

1273-032177532-00999-11-6
7394—9426—401581—FLS31
Batch Code: 1818411

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the case when it is handled. Should the product be handled

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




when the case is wet or the user handles the product with wet hands, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates
have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. If the vanity bag is stored or transported in a
carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed
spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of
the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 27, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

e

EéAn {Swith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action, My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 10, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Dirty Works, Inc. Swallowfield PLC t/a Dirty Works
c/o Stanford Ghans 95 River Street, Suite 409
192 Weequahic Ave. Hoboken, NJ 07030
Newark, NJ 07112

President/CEO President/CEO

Swallowfield PLC t/a Dirty Works Marshalls of MA, Inc.
Station Road, Wellington Somerset ¢/o CT Corporation System
TA218NL 155 Federal Street, Suite 700
United Kingdom Boston, MA 02110
President/CEO

The TIX Companies, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company

Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 10, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid

for delivery by Priority Mail.
Q‘T\'/‘

EvanJ, SW\

Executed on January 10, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(M

)
3)

)

&)

Dated: January 10, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. Iunderstand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo
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The Honorable Donald Anderson
Lake County Qistner Attarney
255 North Forbes Straet
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lassen Zounty District Actarney
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Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honarabie {ackie tacay

Los Angeles County Disirict Atrarney
10 West Tample Straer, Suite 13600

Las Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera Caunty District Attorney
209 ‘Nast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 33637

The Hepcrabie Edward Serbertsr,
Nann Caunty Sistrict Attarney
3E01 Siwie Canter Dnve, Rocm 130
San Rafael, CA 34203

The Honarable Thomas Cooke
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San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascor

5an Francisco County Districx Atrarmey
450 8ryant Street, Aoom 322

San Frandsco, €A 24103

The Honerabile Ton Verher Salazar
Sar loaguin County District Atworney
222 zast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockien, €A 35201

The Hanarebie Jan Dow
=an Luis Obispa County District Attcrhey

1833 Psim Sireer, 4™ Flaor
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaife
5an Mateo County Districr Attarmey
400 Zounty Czntar, #4

Radwagod Tity, CA 34063

The donarabie Lavez Dudlay

Sarta 8arbara Zounty

22 5anta 3arbara 3

Sanma 3aroara, CA 335

The Haitorsble erfr

5ants Tara County Disoict Artarney

70 ANasc Heagding Scraer, \WWast Aing
3an joze, ZA 351.0

The Hanorabie 1eff Joser

Sanra Zruz Zounty District Atfomey
70% Ccean 3rreer, Roam 2C0

Santa “ruz, CA 35060

The daroragie Stephanie Sriagsrt
Shasta Jounty Dismcr Attarney
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Tha Hanorahle Amanda Hooper
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorabte Gregg Cohen
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Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Herytorg
Trinity County District Attarney
0.0 Box 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honoradle Tim Warg
Tulars Caunty District Attarney
221 South Moaney Baulevard
Am 124

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County District Actorney
423 North Washingron Sireet
Sanora, CA 35270

The Hanaratle Gregory Tatten
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800 South Yictoria Avenus
Yentura, €4 330409

The Hanorabie leff Seisiz
Yalo Caunty District Attarmay
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27 CLR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFOCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilowing summary Ras beer gresared oy the Califermia Cffice of E rvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (CEHHA |, the ieac agency for the
imglementaticr. of the Safe Crinking water and Tox:c E rfarcement A ot of 1986 {ccmmenty kncwn as “Prcgesition 65"} A copy cof this summary must o
inciudec as ar attachment 16 any nctice cf viciatcn serveg upcn an alleged violator of the Aci. Trie summary provides basic infermauncn atbcut the
grevisicns of the faw, and is intendad ic serve cnly as a conventent source cf general infermation. Itis not intendad © grevicde autheritsve guicance or
the meaning or application of the iaw Plaase refer to the stute and CEFHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citancns telow} for Further infcrmaticn.
SCR INFCRMATICN CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTACT T,
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn €5 (b ealth ard Safety Code Secticrs 2524S.5 threugh 25248.13) is available enline at
http://cebha.ca.gov/prep€SAaw/P65law72CC2. himi. R egulaticns that crevide mere specific guidance on comeliance, and that specify precedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califorma Ccde cf R eguiaticns, seclicns 25262 threugh
27CC1L." These imgplemerting regulatcns are avaiiable online at: hrtrj://oehha.ca,gowprcpES/l aw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcpesition €5 List.” Under Freccsition 65, the iead agency ICE HR A cullishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State ¢f Califermia o
cause cancer and/or reproductive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Prepesition A5 fist if they are known to cause cancer and/or Girth defecis or cther
repreductive harm, such as demage tc female or male repreductive sysiems ar e the deversping fetus. This fist must be updated 5t least once a yezr Th
current Propestticn 65 list ¢f chemicais is availabie cn the CEREA website 5T nittp:/Avww cehhz.ca.gev/erop6S/prop6s _lisyNewlist.himil
Only those chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propcsition 55 B usinesses that preducs, use, release or otherwise 2nigage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasonable warmngs. A business s required tc warn 3 person cefore “knowing'y and inwentionally” expesing that perscn tc 3 listed chermicat
uniass an 2xemption applies The warning given must be “ciear ara reascnable.” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemical
inveivad 15 knGwn ¢ £aLse Cancar or birth defacts or otner ceproductve harm; and (25 be given in such a way that it will effectvely reach the serscr

cefars he or she's axpcsad 1c that chemical Seme expesurss are avamet frem the wammg requirament under cerm@in circumstances discussed below

or from dischargas intc drwnkir‘a water A pusiness must ~ct Know!ng'y discharge or rel2ase a iisted chemical 1nto water ar ONTo :and wheare it

axamge

Silzawfindex hIMi, 1€ oetErming 3 308hes

nemicai ‘J‘a' =k2s place:

f the feceral stgte or iccal

dISCNarg2 2romTion Apeiies I @ Busiress mnat 2mLicys 2

or Fawer empicyees Naimer he nsraiag rectiremert ncr

csa present it Caihiformz

CILCES 317 EMEICYeEs ACT fw

Layas

eCsiie 5T NOE [Avwen cenns C2.2oy forepbS/gath
Cw these ievels are caiclated

(Tng rELUITEMENT 3&& CErnd

pulaticrs forinfermaticr rcemi.

m -

xgoosures that will greducs ng coservanie ";.r ductive offact 37 1,CCC omes the levei in questicr For chemicals knowr iC the S BT 10 rause
reproduCTi/2 10X STy, @ NE rmng ACT raguired .f the BUSINESs CaLSH B the eX30Sure Can Semcrsirate that the ax sesure il produce ne chsarsakiz off

4

ever 3t 1,0C0 mes the iev

Aumcer s kncwn as e M

cf M2 25, and Saction 25801 er sag of the regulations fer informancn concarning fow these levels are calculated,

zesurzs tc NatLraily Cocurring Cremicals in Foed Carmarn exgasures ¢ chemicals that naturally occur in foeds (1., that de et result frem any
3ch /1Ty Sy semecne cther 1iar the gerscr causing the xgcsure) are exempt from the warning requiremer.s of tre law

esuar 'n otrer wercs, theiever of sxpesurs must e telow e “ne ctser/atie m‘Fec: level” dividec 5y 1L.LCC Trus

A's wersite At TR /fanw Cenna Ca.2ov /proctS/gathisR L num for 21 53

ax mum AflowztiaDese _avel (MAD L, Sas

WECTILMEr 3CTI Ty 'ﬂciudn-g
! COPTEMmInanT 1t must e recuced fe the fowest teval feasitie, R egulaticns exglaining this axampticn can be fourd wr Sactizr 2550

Tin 3 “sigrificant ameun® of the iisted chemical erering any scurce of arinking water Tre proriziser from
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chemicais that cause carcar or that s 15CC nmes selow rhe “ne shsersacie affact ieval for cremicals Mhal Cause ~2oroducty 2 ToxX .y if ar divaua
A2r2 2x0sad 1 hat ameunt in drnk ng aatar

HC NS PRCPCSITICN 85 ENFCRLCELD?

Enfercementis carned cut through crnd iawsuits, These iawsulis may Ce brought oy e A mormey Cereral, any disticr aterney. CF CEMaIT 0Ty STCrneys

Lawsuits may alsc ce Drought by privaie cartes acting 'n the putlic interest, tut cnly after providing nefice cf the alleged viclatcr tC the Artormey
Gereral, the acpregriate district attorney and city atterney, ard the susiness accused cf the viciation. The nctice must previde adeguate infermaticr
w the reciziart ic assess the rature of the slteged sic13ton The netice must compty wvite the nfermaticn and crocedursi recuirements spec flied 1

zracr 25503 of Titie 27 and secucrs 320C-21C2 of Tide 11 A private party may nct cursue an independent enforcement scticr uncer Fregesiher €5




one =f the governmentai officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penatties of up to $2,50C per day for each violauon. In addiaon, the BUSINess may

be ordered by a court ta stop committing the violaton.

A privata party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. Far the following ypes of

axpesures, the Act provides an opgartumty for the Business to correct the allegad ylolation.

_8in expesure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the axtent onsite cansumption is permitiad by faw;

“ain axposure 10 2 Proposition 65 Jisted chemical i a food or beverage prepared and s0ld on the 3lleged violatar's premises that is primarily intended for

immediate consumption on- or off- premises, This anly applies if the chemical was not itentionally added to the food. and was formed by cocoking or

stmilar preparatien of focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the foed or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

an expasure tc environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry o perscrs {other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater

where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the gremises,

_—ﬁ" sxposure 1o fisted chemicals 1n engine axhaust, [0 the axtent the expcsure oecurs (nside 3 facility owned or ogeratec by the alleged viclater and

primarily intended for garking ncn-commercial vehicles

1f a grivate party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the ex

retice of special ccmpliance grocedure and preef cf cempiiance ferm .

A private garty may nct file ap action against the ailegad viclater fer thesa axposures, or recover i a sefrlement any paymentin lieu of peralies ary

reimBursement for costs and atterney s fees, if the nctice was served on or aiter Cctcber 3, 2C13, anc the zlleged viciator has dene alt of tre fclicwi rp

ithin 14 days of being served nctice:

LCcrrectec the atleged viclaticn;

i greed to pay 3 civil genalty of $5CC (sukject tc change as noted telcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

LN otifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn hias been correctec.

The wntter nctification te the pnvate-pary must include 3 notice <f sgecial cemgliance precedure 2nd preof of comgliance form comipleted By the alleged

viclatcr as directed in the notice. Cn Aprii 1, 2G2S, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amount cf the civti penalty will be adjusted by the yudicizl

Ccurcil kased cr the change in the anrual € alifcrnia Censumer Frice Index. The Judicial Ccunail will publish the dellar amount cf the adjusted civii
eralt\, at each five-year intervzl, wegether with the date cf the next scheduled adjusment,

n alleged viciater may sanisfy these conditicns crily cre ime for 3 viclaticn arising from the sa
The satisfaction of these conditicns does not prevent the Aticrrey General, a district strney, 3 city atierney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulation,
cr any fuli-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater The amcunt cf any
civii penalty for a viclaton shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violater for the same alleged violation to a private-party,

A copy of the notice of spectal compliance procadure and proct of compliance form is included with this nctice and can be downlcaded from CEH = ¢
wekbsite at hutp:/foehha.ca.gov /propEEaw/c65law72C03.huml The notice is reproduced hera:

Pagel

D ata:

Name of Neticing Sarty or atrorney for Noticing Party

A darass

cosures descrbed sbove, the prvate party must first provide the alleged woiater 5

me exposure in the same facility cr cn the same premices

dnere numger

§ 3T gour ra

nu

e by law

aC ,inlater 3 cramissas tc the extent or-site cenzumgticr |
cxicity in & foed or bevearage grapared ane scld on the allegec viclater s gremizas for
12 tre cnemical was formed Sy COCKINg or simiiar

Aicchel ¢ cevarzgas frat ara consumed on e al’ag
A cremical knCwe IC the STale © CauSe CarCer Cf rELrcouctive
ert {1, The chemica was notintenticraiy acdded; and
rardar tha foec or beverage caia@eia or to avoid microtislegical conm@MInaticn

avirermental (CEacce smcka caused by ertry of serscns {other than emclcyees] or cremises owned or coeratad oy the ailegad wiclatcr wherz smckirg

prafrises i ihe ¢

_ Eay
is permitted at any lecation or the cremises

___Chemicais knowr to the Sate 1 cause Cancar of ragrocuctye exicity in engine axhauss,
ceerareg Sy the alieged siciatcr and crmariiy intended for carking ncrcemmercial s2hicles
IMPCRTANT NTTE

7 cu have nc ccrernar fiatilivy under Caiiforria =

c the 2xient the exgcesure cocurs inside 3 fac'lity owrea or

nas nine S} or fewer emplcyees

Zivy AWErrey Of 3 STCSEcULICr 1 NRGSE Juris sdicuen the e g
cenaity snalf ce racucec IC reflect 3

rg = 2CUCr over ne s2me a2t iz 3, 2AC That ir 3ry SUCK ZCLCR. The amcunt 2f <
g3y mrent mada 3t This rime
Paga2
Cate
Mame of Noucing Parmy or aTarney for Moncing Pary
A ddrass
Phcre numter
PART 2 TCBE CCMPLETEC BV THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTRCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Certficaticn ¢f Comphance

Accurate comrglencn of s form wilt demenstrate that ycu ars now (r comgliarce with € 2Hifcrms Hasith ard Safery Cade S Efcrre siiegad ricianor
i:steC 3ECue ¥ su must complete srd submit the form Below o the Ncucing Party at the accress showr abcve, cestmarked within 14 days of you reca s re

N



this notice.
| herety agree w pay, within 3C days of comgletion of this notica, a civil penalty ot 55C0C to the Naticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the following}:

| Posting 2 warning or warnings about the atleged exposura that comglies with the law, and ataching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

__| Posting the warning ar warm ngs demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately - S placemant
on my premises; OR

1 Eliminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately descrining how the alleged exposure has been aiminated

Certificaticn
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and corract ic the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are n"ade In goed faith
I have carefuily read the instructions ta compiere this form. | underswnd that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be subject t¢ additional penaitias

unicer the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Proposition 65) .

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized representziive C ate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Haaith Hazard A ssassment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6SCC or via email at
P&5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



